
FY24 Community Partnership Grant Awards

Organization Name Project Name Grant Type Grant Amount
Advocates for Homeless Families, Inc. Case Management for Homeless Families Operating $35,000.00
Advocates for Homeless Families, Inc. New Roof on Housing for Homeless Families One-Time $24,772.00
African American Resources Cultural and Heritage 
Society Amaze Project One-Time $25,000.00

American Red Cross serving Montgomery, Howard 
and Frederick Counties American Red Cross Home Fire Relief Operating $10,000.00

Asian American Center of Frederick Achieving Diversity, Equity, Inclusion and Belonging  (DEIB) for Seniors Operating $40,000.00

Association of Nigerians in Frederick Culturally Appropriate Trauma Informed Care & Behavioral Health for 
Immigrant Families Operating $50,000.00

Blessings in a Backpack, Frederick Maryland Weekend Food for FCPS Low-income Students Operating $25,000.00
Centro Hispano de Frederick Años Dorados Program for Immigrant Seniors Operating $22,500.00

Children of Incarcerated Parents Partnership Providing Experiences to Children and Youth Impacted by the Incarceration of 
Loved Ones Operating $10,000.00

City Youth Matrix CYM Family Empowerment Program Operating $10,000.00
CrossedBRIDGES Opioid Awareness, Prevention, and Recovery Operating $10,000.00
Daybreak Adult Day Services, Inc Fee Subsidy for Senior Care Operating $70,000.00

Endangered Species Theatre Project Inte-GREAT! Youth Deaf/Hearing Fairytale & Shakespeare Theatre Program Operating $20,000.00

Frederick Health Hospice Overdose Survivor Outreach Program Operating $50,000.00
Golden Care of Frederick Care for Low Income Senior Citizens Operating $15,000.00
Heartly House, Inc. Emergency Shelter Operating $105,000.00
Heartly House, Inc. Mold Remediation  One-Time $25,000.00
Housing Authority of the City of Frederick Beyond Breaking Even Operating $35,000.00
I Believe in Me Inc. IBM At Risk Youth Mentoring Program Operating $20,000.00
Interfaith Housing Alliance, Inc. Financial Dignity & Empowerment Workshops Operating $10,000.00
Lead4Life, Inc. Juvenile Entry Diversion Initiative (JEDI) Operating $50,000.00

Literacy Council of Frederick County Adult Literacy Programs Teaching Workplace English, Parent Literacy and 
Everyday Life Skills    Operating $30,000.00

Maryland Legal Aid Enhancing Access: Housing and Employment Operating $50,000.00
Mental Health Association MHA Crisis Services Operating $105,000.00
Mission of Mercy Free medical/dental care for uninsured seniors Operating $25,000.00
Mobilize Frederick Growing Green! in Frederick County Public Schools Operating $25,000.00
Partners In Care Maryland,Inc. Car canes to increase riders' safety One-Time $1,500.00
Phoenix Foundation of Maryland Phoenix Recovery Academy Operating $15,000.00
Safe Ride Foundation Inc. SOS Safe Ride Operating $15,000.00
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Seton Center Inc. DePaul Dental Program Operating $25,000.00
Spanish Speaking Community of Maryland, Inc. Critical Services Partnership with FCPS Operating $25,000.00
Student Homelessness Initiative Partnership of 
Frederick County, Inc. New Horizons Summer Academy Operating $42,000.00

The Arc of Frederick County Information and Referral - Community Outreach and Training Operating $8,500.00
The Delaplaine Arts Center, Inc. Community Outreach Initiative Operating $10,000.00
The Frederick Center, Inc. Support LGBTQ+ Youth Services Operating $30,000.00
The Frederick Children's Chorus Capacity Building and Program Expansion Operating $25,000.00
The Religious Coalition for Emergency Human 
Needs in Frederick County, Inc. Emergency Services for Homeless and Low Income Operating $175,000.00

The Religious Coalition for Emergency Human 
Needs in Frederick County, Inc. Generator for Emergency Family Shelter One-Time $25,000.00

Transformative Arts Project Creative Aging & Technology Operating $15,000.00
Way Station, Inc Scholarship Respite Services Operating $20,000.00
Way Station, Inc Camp Journey Siding Replacement One-Time $25,000.00
Woman to Woman Mentoring, Inc. Mentee Participation in W2WM's CORE Program Operating $5,000.00
YMCA of Frederick County YMCA Early Learning Center Funding Operating $20,000.00

$1,379,272.00
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